Exception to Bid Contracts that Require Finance & Personnel Committee (02.05.2020)

Approval in Accordance with Milwaukee City Charter Section 16-05-3-e

Description

New Contract / Amend $ Contract/Amendment Begin | Original Contract End Current Contract End New Contract/Amendment End
# Department Vendor Name Contract Number Current Contract Value Value Total Contract Value Date Date Date Date What is being requested of F&P

Fire & Police E.B. Jacobs LLC, VSC for Job Analysis Service and Selection

Approval of exemption
1 Commission a PSI Business E12849 Procedures to Hire MPD Personnel $ 754,550.00| $  246,000.00 | $ 1,000,550.00 12/20/2019 12/19/2016 12/19/2019 12/19/2022 from bidding process.
Public Works - American Approval of exemption
2 Infrastructure Industrial Motor E17134 VSC for Transformer Repairs New Contract | $  300,000.00 | $  300,000.00 2/5/2020 N/A N/A 2/4/2023 PP P

Service from bidding process.




	F&P Approvals & Waivers

